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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis 3Js to <!ttrtifp, That MRS. J. o. MET'l and w. FRANK BROOi 
9 7 v ; I'/ 

, State of Oregon 1 
' • , has made proof of Canyonville 

to the satisfaction of the ST ATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
South Umpqua River 
a tributary of Umpqua River for the purpose of 
irrigation 
under Permit No. 7666 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from November 16, 1926 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually . beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 

C.13 cubi~ foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NWi SEi, Section 9, To'Wllship JO South, 
Range 4 West, W. M. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right ex isting for the sam e lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

Lands of Mrs, J, o, Metz 

5 acres in the NW¾ SE-,t, Section 9, 
To'Wl1ship 30 South, Eange 4 West, w. M. 

5ee c~ftt r/c,,v, f of c,- ,1,'7 ,,,y', m ,..,, -J-

Lands of w, Frank Brown 
4.2 acres in the NE¾ S"Wt 
o.s acre · in Lot 14 (SE¾ sw,t) 

Section 9, 
·~tJ I, ,1.., ,'-,f../_ / By l.:,o ""' I . ..::_ .f?., ,.../-. ... _; ·_,,~,, A c.a r f- LX Township .30 South, Range 4 West, W. M. 

NOTE: This certificate is issued to conf'im a change in place of use of water 
approved by an Order of the State Engineer entered June 11, 195.3, 
pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530, ar:rl supersedes 
certificate of water right issued to Mrs. J. o. Hetz and recorded at 
Page 9818, Volume 9, State Record of v.ater Right Certificates. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

this 24th day of November , 19 58. 

Is I LEW IS A. STANLEY .. J.L ................................ .......................................................... . 
State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 17 , page 244 7 4. 
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STATE OF OREGO·N 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis 3Js to ([erti{p, That MRS. J. o. METZ and w. FRANK BROWN 

of Canyonville 
97 '// '7 

, State of Oregon ·' , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the ST ATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
South Umpqua River 
a tributary of Umpqua River for the purpose of 
irrigation 
under Permit No. 7666 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from November 16, 1926 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 

C.lJ cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream, 
The point of diversion is located in the NW¾ SE¾, Section 9, Township 30 South, 
Range 4 West, W. M. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follow s: 

Lands of Mrs I J I 0, Metz ~I\) 

l,1NC#°L.. .l 

5 acres in the NW4 SE-,t, Section 9, 
Township JO South, F.ange 4 West, W. M. 

Lands of W, Frank Brown 

4.2 acres in the NE-t SW;t 2. 
o.s acre in Lot 14 (SEt swt) 

5ee c,,fF,r/t,-v," f of v'j,CT,, ,v, n,,1;,;l- Section 9, 
--~'1 M ... : •• /./_ / By 1.:,ou I . ..: .. 8-,v/ ... ,.J . .,.& A c..ar,..L.~ To'Wllship 30 South, Range 4 Wes M. 

NOTE: This certificate is issued to confirm a change in place of use of water 
approved by an Order of the State Engineer entered June ll, 1953, 
pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530, am supersedes 
certificate of water right issued to Mrs. J. O. Metz and recorded at 
Page 9818, Volume 9, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

this 24th day of November , 19 58 . 

l a I LEW IS A• STA!'U . .EY --~········--···············--·-········---··· ·····--·····-----······················ ··-------
State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 17 , page 244 7 4. 



Mailing List for Certificate 
Mailing Date: 1I1sI2004 

Application T-5913RR 
Permit 
Certificate - 80546 

Permit/Certificate Holder: tffiGI• 1de copy of map) 

MRS . J . 0 . METZ {'prf- ~~ ~ 
CANYONVILLE , OREGON 97417 <---__,/ 

Copies Mailed 

By:j l ~ 
( STAFF) 

,u,,., ,,a,.~ on: 1/15/2004 
✓--"'r- -,-/ 

• • tJ-7,r (DATE) 

~ ~ l!::::::========!.I 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 
1. Watermaster #15: ( •ne l □d@ copy of 11 '"") 
2. Data Center (in: I ie sq,, ef M r };---
3. Water Availability 

Other persons to receive copies: (Include map) 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

MRS . J . 0. METZ 
CANYONVILLE, OREGON 97417 

confirms the right to use the waters of the SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER , a 
tributary of the UMPQUA RIVER , for the IRRIGATION OF 5 . 0 ACRES . 

This right was perfected under Permit 7666 . The date of priority is 
November 16, 1926. The amount of water to which this right is 
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall 
not exceed 0.065 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source . 

The point of diversion is located as follows : 

'NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W. M. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands , is limited 
to ONE - EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system a s may be ordered by the 
proper state officer . • 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant 
is a s follows: 

1NW ' 1/44r S~ C:RES · 
ALL 'Al's ·-. PRO.:J ~ DLC , 4 4 

\ \. -~ /// ' 

TOWNSHIP .JJ~ GE 4., WEST , W. M. 

This certificate describes 
by Certificate 24474 , State 
mod ified by the provisions of an 
entered June 15 , 1987, approving 

:::. 

water right confirmed 
~ er ight Certificates , NOT 

order of the Water Resources Director 
Transfer Application T-5913. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540 . 610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

T-5913.SB Certificate Number 80546 
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Page Two 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described . The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights , including rights for 
maintaining instream flows . 

Issued July 22 , 2004 . 

i Ward, Acting Director 
Resources Department 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 80546 . 

T-5913.SB 
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MAR 22 2004 
WATER RESOURCES Dt;P 1 

SALEM, OREGON 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RI GHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

MRS . J . 0 . METZ 
CANYONVILLE , OREGON 97417 

confirms the right to use the waters of the SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER , a 
tributary of the UMPQUA RI VER, for the IRRI GATION OF 5 . 0 ACRES . 

This right was perfected under Permit 7666 . The date of priority is 
November 16 , 1926. The amount of water to which this right is 
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall 
not exceed 0 . 065 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND , or its equivalent in case of 
rotation , measured at the point of diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows : 

'NE 1 /4 SW 1/4 , SECTION 9 , TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH , RANGE 4 WEST, W. M. 

The amount of water used f or irrigation , together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands , is limited 
to ONE - EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre , and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the 
proper state officer . 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant 
is as fol l ows : 

NW 1/4 SE 1/4 5 . 0 ACRES 
ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 44 

SECTION 9 
TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH , RANGE 4 WEST , W. M. 

This certificate describes t hat portion of t he water right confirmed 
by Certificate 24474 , State Record of Water Right Certificates , NOT 
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered June 15 , 1987 , approving Transfer Application T- 5913 . 

The issua nce of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540 . 610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment . 

T-5913 . SB Certificate Number 80546 
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The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described . The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights , including rights for 
maintaining instream flows . 

Issued July 22 , 2004 . 

p)'(i t :i~ Ward , Acting Director 
Wat~ Resources Department 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 80546 . 

T- 5913 . SB 



Mailing List for Certificate 
Mailing Date: 112212004 

Application 
Permit 
Certificate 

T-5913CR 

80547 

Permit/Certificate Holder: (include copy of map) 

TOMMY M. SMITH 
NADEAN E. SMITH 
PO BOX 100 
DAYS CREEK, OR 97 429 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 

1. Watermaster # 15: (include copy of map) 
2. Data Center (include copy of map) 
3. Water Availability 

Other persons to receive copies: (Include map) 

Copies Mailed 

By: _jl'B 
( STAFF) 

on: 7/22/2004 
(DATE) 



regon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Date Mailed: July 22, 2004 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE 

Attached is a certificate that confirms the water right established under the terms 
of a transfer order issued by this department. The water right is now appurtenant 
to the specific place where the use was established as described by the certificate. 
The water right is limited to a specific amount of water, but not more than can be 
beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate. 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial 
review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within 
60 days of the mailing date stated above as specified by ORS 183.484(2). 

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does 
not alter or add to existing review rights or create review rights that are not 
otherwise provided by law. 

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change 
in the ownership of the appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled 
and not wasted. To change the location of the point of diversion, the character of 
use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources 
Director. 

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, 
that portion of the right may be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. 
Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to forfeiture during the 
period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS 
540.610. 

If you have any questions please contact Steve Brown at 503-986-0809. 

S :\groups\ wr\fonns\certtrans 
original to certificate holder, copy to tile 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFI CATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH 
PO BOX 100 
DAYS CREEK, OREGON 97429 

confirms the right to use the waters of the SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of the UMPQUA RIVER, for the IRRIGATION OF 5.0 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 7666. The date of priority is 
November 16, 1926. The amount of water to which this right is 
entitled is limited to an amount actually benef i cially used and shall 
not exceed 0.065 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent . in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 9, AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. THORN DLC 44, 
TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.; 2250 FEET NORTH AND 2160 
FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNEB OF SECTION 9. 

'" 
The amount of water used for ii;-1;igat: :4on, ., together with the amount 
secured under any other rig,ht e.xi-~ting. f_or J.)1.e same lands, is limited 
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one .")::dq:it,0 :~.f~~pt ·J?i ·t . il:e:co}'lg ,,:J?er acre . 

. ~?1~~1
.,/ ~ , ... l~!~:~~~:3:'ittti~.t~: ~~::< .=-~~:~ .·~; ?~ ~· -~ \\ 

A description of the g1ao
1
/• '· '· · ·-::, ··.\ :. ':.-;-,<, • '· "!~\iright is appurtenant 

)l { i! ~\ 

is as follows: ·r : ~ ... -~~,.,,1'1t~:~~~ - i\ i 

ASP C 44 

, W.M. 

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for 
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 days of the 
date of service. 

T-5913.SB Certificate Number 80547 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

MRS. J. 0. METZ 
CANYONVILLE, OREGON 97417 

confirms the right to use the waters of the SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of the UMPQUA RIVER, for the IRRIGATION OF 5.0 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 7666. The date of priority is 
November 16, 1926_ The amount of water to which this right is 
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall 
not exceed 0.065 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

.NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the 
proper state officer. 

. . . . :?~t: , ',_. if~. . . . ~•.· • ,,· :,/' . \ . 
A description of the pl _ ~e ,. c:;iJ> Up,~e ,~.() '. w,h_i '9tp ~l\,~: ,right is appurtenant 
is as follows: ·t :.;;-: •,:i-iV,:f·':,f_:;l:_ ·'-❖::,~·.\i."°.:, '. +,* J' 1\ ' . " '. ~:~.-. . _.. ~x •.·• • • -, ~ . '\ \, 

f Iii ,-.~":" .... ·.-,':'..:- ~::,. . . ·' , 
• I 

144 A 

, W.M. 

This certificate describ ~~~~ water right confirmed 
by Certificate 24474, Stat e~~~~~ Right Certificates, NOT 
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered June 15, 1987, approving Transfer Application T-5913. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

T-5913.SB Certificate Number 80546 
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The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described . The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights , including rights for 
maintaining instream flows. 

Issued July 22, 2004 . 

i Ward, Act i ng Director 
Resources Department 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 80546 . 

T-59 13 . SB 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNT Y OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUE D TO 

TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH 
PO BOX 100 
DAYS CREEK, OREGON 974 29 

confirms the right to use the waters of the SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of the UMPQUA RIVER, for the IRRIGATION OF 5.0 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 7666. The date of priority is 
November 16, 1926. The amount of water to which this right is 
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall 
not exceed 0 . 065 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent. in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the sourc e. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 9, AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. THORN DLC 44 , 
TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.; 2250 FEET NORTH AND 2160 
FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNEE OF SECTION 9 . 

The amount of water used for i~±igation, together with the amount 
secured under any other rig,ht exi$ting for the same lands, is limited 
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cu~'i:c .f o¢t ,p ·e .r s.e.co t).o .per acre. 

I· f •~:./.,.: ,~~--;;~~::::t:t:fPi'\~:-~•:.\: .. :>'/~\~~ .;,. ~~~,,~-'' 

A description of the P,1a·d •• • •• • • •• •• • • • ,,. ,r;"'\,.right is appurtenant 
is as follows: 

1

/ • ,/: 

ASP C 44 

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 183 . 484. Any petition for 
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 days of the 
date of service. 

T-5913.SB Certificate Number 80547 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNT Y OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFI CATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THI S CERTIFICATE I SSUED TO 

TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH 
PO BOX 10 0 
DAYS CREEK, OREGON 97 429 

confirms the right t o use the waters o f the SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of the UMPQUA RIVER, for the IRRIGATION OF 10.6 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 20 2 88 . The date of priority is 
April 17, 1951. The amount of water to which this right is entitled 
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not 
exceed 0.13 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

NE 1/4 SW 1 / 4, SECTION 9, AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. THORN DLC 44, 
TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.; 2250 FEET NORTH AND 2160 
FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 9. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other righi e ifsting fQr · the same lands, is limited 
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one c.li_pic, , f ooC pe'i' S(:!c'ortd per acre, or its 
equivalent for each acr7 _) .l:t-ti;~~ect;~ ~~d :~hi~l'' --~f further limited to a 
di version of not to ex~ ·e,.gt 2~f ~ '.}i{#-~~;>Jfet\ ,ife.r§;f}o~ e for each acre 
irrigated during the i t' .: ',Q,itt n ~~st. lso"rt \ 6~ 2:e,~c;, l·'-t&\ear. 

il r.&,j ! 
fl '1 

The use shall conform 1 system as may be 
ordered by the proper 1 

' \\ ' 
A description of the p l~ c right is appurtenant 
is as follows: ~ 

NE 
NW - S 

BOTH ASP ' - LC 44 
SEC N 9 

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M. 

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 183. 484. Any petition for 
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 days of the 
date of service. 

T-5914.SB Certificate Number 80548 
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When in the judgment of the Watermaster it becomes necessary to 
install headgates and measuring devices: 

The diversion works shall include an in-line flow meter, a 
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to 
which the user is entitled; and 

The type and plans of the measuring device be approved by 
the Watermaster before the beginning of construction work 
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the 
general supervision of said Watermaster. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE 
approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered JUNE 15, 
1987, and together with Certificate 56461, supersedes Certificate 
24218, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for 
maintaining instream flows. 

Issued July 22, 2004. 

es Depa 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 80548. 

T-5914.SB 



To: Susan.M.DOUTHIT@wrd.state.or.us 
From: Timmie Brandt <Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state.or.us> 
Subject: S-69016, T-5913, T-5914 - Addition of PO Box to address 
Cc: brandttc@kettle.wrd.state.or.us, Sarah.A.HENDERSON@wrd.state.or.us 

Please add the following information to WRIS: 

Surface Water file S-69016 / Permit 50068 / No Certificate -
Transfer file T-5913 -
AND Transfer file T-5914 -

Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith 
PO Box 100 
(10089 Tiller Trail Highway) 
Canyonville OR 97417 

PH#: 541-825-3513 

Page 1 of 1 

<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><> 
Timmie C. Brandt Water Resources Dept. 
Office Specialist I 725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Water Rights Division Salem, OR 97301-1271 
Voice: (503) 986-0806 FAX: (503) 986-0901 

Office Website Address - http//www.wrd.state .or.us 

E-mail: Timmie. C. BRANDT@wrd .state. or. us 
HAVE A NICE DAY!!! 



~ /1~ _L,V<' ./IUZU ~ ~: 

f?o. ~ ;t0 ~ {ked a, 91C/d<c; 
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~cU_ c&: . ~~ 
8mlh Ranch 
10088 TIier Tr Hw, 

RECEIVEV P.O. Box 
100 

, • Dar8Creek.OR87421 

MAR 2 2 2004 
WATER RESOURCES Dt;P 1 

SALEM, OREGON 

.... 



Susan Douthit, Sarah Henderson, 01:55 PM 7/23/04, S-69016, T-5913, T-5914-Wrong City for address 

To: Susan Douthit , Sarah Henderson 
From: Timmie Brandt < Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state .or.us > 
Subject : S-69016, T-5913, T-5914-Wrong City for address 
Cc: brandttc 
Bee: 
Attached: 

Oops, I'm sorry, I caught an error in which I told you the wrong city for these application numbers in a recent E­
mail message. Please correct my mistake for me . Again I'm very sorry, I try to be careful , even re-read what I 
wrote , and still my eyes (or was it my silly head!) picked up the wrong thing. - - Tim 

Surface Water file S-69016 / Permit S-50068 / No Certificate AND 
Transfer file T-5913 AND Transfer file T-5914 -

Tommy M and Nadean E Smith 
PO Box 100 
(10089 Tiller Trail Highway) 
DAYS CREEK OR 97429 

PH#: 541-825-3513 

<><><> <>< ><><><> < >< >< ><><><> < ><>< > <><><>< > <><> 
<> 

Timmie C. Brandt Water Resources Dept. 
Office Specialist I 725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Water Rights Division Salem, OR 97301-1271 
Voice: (503) 98M>806 FAX: (503) 98M>901 

Office Website Address - http//www.wrd.state.o r.us 

E-mail : Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state .or.us 
HAVE A NICE DAY!!! 

Printed for Timmie Brandt <Tirnmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state.or.us> 1 



To: Susan.M.DOUTHIT@wrd.state.or.us 
From: Timmie Brandt <Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state.or.us> 
Subject: S-69016, T-5913 , T-5914 - Addition of PO Box to address 
Cc: brandttc@kettle.wrd.state.or.us, Sarah.A.HENDERSON@wrd.state.or.us 

Please add the following information to WRIS: 

Surface Water file S-69016 / Permit 50068 / No Certificate -
Transfer file T-5913 -
AND Transfer file T-5914 -

Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith 
PO Box 100 
(10089 Tiller Trail Highway) 
Canyonville OR 97417 

PH#: 541 -825-3513 

Page 1 of 1 

<><><><> < ><><>< > <><><><><><> < ><><><><><> < ><><><> 
Timmie C. Brandt Water Resources Dept. 
Office Specialist I 725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Water Rights Division Salem, OR 97301-1271 
Voice: (503) 986-0806 FAX: (503) 986-0901 

Office Website Address - ht tp://www.wrd.state.or.us 

E-mail: Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd .state.or.us 
HAVE A NICE DAY!!! 
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REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER@ 
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: 

POU 

Add' 1 POD 

Transfer No. T-5913 county Douglas 

Old Certificate No. 24474 

1. Name Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith 

Address l 0089 Till er Trail Highway 

Canyonville, OR 97417 

2. Source of Water South Umpqua River Trib of 

3. Use Irrigation 

4. PJ11ount of Water 0.065 CFS 

5. Priority Date November 16, 1926 
~1--S ~l'-'O 

6. Proposed Point of Diversion -r-95=-f"t. Sand ~Oft . E. from the W1/4 corner of 
-Section 9 being within the NE¼ SW1/4 of Section 9 Tp. 30 S. R. 4 l·! W.M. 

7. Completion Date 10-1-88 C Notice Received: 6-26-87 --------------- ------

8. Place of Use: Transfer Order : Vol~' pg.~ 

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made 

30 s. 4 w. 9 NW¼ SW¼ 5.0 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

DOUGLAS COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) 
TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH ) 
FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN PLACE Of ) 
USE AND POINT Of DIVERSION OF WATER ) 

ORDER APPROVING 
TRANSFER 5913 

On March 5, 19&7, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources Director 
by Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith for approval of changes in place of use and point of 
diversion of water from South Umpqua River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 
to 540.530. 

The certificate recorded at page 24474, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, in the names of Mrs. J.O. Metz and W. Frank Brown, describes a right which 
includes the use of not to exceed 0.065 cubic foot per second from South Umpqua River 
for irrigation of 4.2 acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4 and 0.& acre in Lot 14 (SE 1/4 SW 1/4), Secion 
9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM, with a date of priority of November 16, 1926. 

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located North 53 degrees 55 minutes 
East, 3309 feet from the Southwest Corner of Section 9, being within the NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
of Section 9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM. 

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to change the point of 
diversion therefrom to a point located 235 feet South and 2260 feet East from the West 
Quarter Corner of Section 9, being within the NE 1/ 4 SW l / 4 of Section 9, Township 30 
South, Range 4 West, WM, and to change the place of use to irrigation of 5.0 acres in NW 
1/ 4 SW 1/ 4 of said Section 9. 

Gary L. Ball, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the proposed changes 
in place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights. 

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes in place of use 
and point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application 
should be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed changes in place of use and 
point of diversion are approved, without loss of priority. 

Approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status of the right in 
regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water appropriated at the new well, 
together with that appropriated at the old well, shall not exceed the quantity of water 
available at the old well under the subject right, and shall not exceed 0.065 cubic foot per 
second. 

Volume 41, page 278 



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when in the 
judgment of the Watermaster it becomes necessary to install measuring devices: 

That the pump system shall include an access port for 
measuring the water level; 

That the pump system shall include an in-line flow meter or 
other suitable device for measuring the water to which the 
applicant is entitled; 

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved 
by the Watermaster before the beginning of construction work 
and that the measuring device be installed under the general 
supervision of said Watermaster. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the subject water right is hereby severed from the place 
of use described in Certificate 24474, and shall be beneficially used as authorized by this 
order on or before October 1, 1988. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the right to appropriate water from the well described in 
Certificate 24474 is hereby canceled, and water shall be appropriated from the new well 
on or before October 1, 1988. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 24474, Volume 17, State 
Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new certificate be 
issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof 
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of 
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate 
of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 15th day of June, 1987. 

NOTICE: 

0337/E 
0323E 

. 
w'~ JI,~ 

WILLIAM H. YOgGrlU / 
Director 

Judicial review may be obtained by filing a petition for review within 60 days 
from the service (date of mailing) of this order. Judicial review is pursuant 
to the provisions of ORS 536.07 5. 

Volume 41, page 279 
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TO: 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

81 . 12:5 - 1387 

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

GARY BALL DATE: APRIL 16, 1987 

SAM ALLISON,..-
J ,j~ 

A-11184, T-5913, T-5914 

We received the enclosed affidavit to cancel on July 16, 1980. Apparently an order 
wasn't issued because the affidavit didn't fit the authorized right. 

Certific_ate 9818, the original certificate, described 5.0 acres in NW 1/4 SE 1/4 of 
Section 9. · So it appears that somewhere between 1.3 and 3.5 acres may still remain 
in that 40. 

Please check when you have time. The rights affected are Permit 7666, 
Permit 20288, TrB-81, T-5913 and T-5914. 

9682D 
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[ While You Were Out] 
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Time ] 
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0 Telephoned 
0 Please call 
0 Will call again 

FORM CS 51619 

0 In person 
0 Wants to see you 
0 Returned your call 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR Of OREGON 

DOUGLAS COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER Of THE APPLICATION Of ) 
TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH ) 
FOR APPROVAL Of CHANGES IN PLACE Of ) 
USE AND POINT Of DIVERSION Of WATER ) 

ORDER APPROVING 
TRANSFER 5913 

On March 5, 1987, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources Director 
by Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith for approval of changes in place of use and point of 
diversion of water from South Umpqua River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 
to 540.530. 

The certificate recorded at page 24474, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, in the names of Mrs. J.O. Metz and W. frank Brown, describes a right which 
includes the use of not to exceed 0.065 cubic foot per second from South Umpqua River 
for irrigation of 4.2 acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4 and 0.8 acre in Lot 14 (SE 1/4 SW 1/4), Secion 
9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM, with a date of priority of November 16, 1926. 

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located North 53 degrees 55 minutes 
East, 3309 feet from the Southwest Corner of Section 9, being within the NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
of Section 9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM. 

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to change the point of 
diversion therefrom to a point located 235 feet South and 2260 feet East from the West 
Quarter Corner of Section 9, being within the NE 1/ 4 SW l / 4 of Section 9, Township 30 
South, Range 4 West, WM, and to change the place of use to irrigation of 5.0 acres in NW 
1/ 4 SW 1/ 4 of said Section 9. 

Gary L. Ball, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the proposed changes 
in place of use and .Point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights. 

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes in place of use 
and point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application 
should be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed changes in place of use and 
point of diversion are .\lpproved, without loss of priority. 

Approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status of the right in 
regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water appropriated at the~ well, po D 
together with that appropriated at the old well, shall not exceed the quantity of water 
available at the old well under the subject right, and shall not exceed 0.065 cubic foot per 
second. 

Volume 41, page 278 



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when in the 
judgment of the Watermaster it becomes necessary to install measuring devices: 

That the pump system shall include an access port for 
measuring the water level; 

That the pump system shall include an in-line flow meter or 
other suitable device for measuring the water to which the 
applicant is entitled; 

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved 
by the Watermaster before the beginning of construction work 
and that the measuring device be installed under the general 
supervision of said Watermaster. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the subject water right is hereby severed from the place 
of use described in Certificate 2447 4, and shall be beneficially used as authorized by this 
order on or before October 1, 1 988. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the right to appropriate water from the well described in 
Certificate 24474 is hereby canceled, and water shall be appropriated from the new well 
on or before October 1, 1988. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 24474, Volume 17, State 
Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new certificate be 
issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof 
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of 
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate 
of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 15th day of June, 1987. 

NOTICE: 

0337/E 
0323E 

w~11-~ 
WILLIAM H. YOJ;?'G~ / 
D

. ~ 
1rector 

Judicial review may be obtained by filing a petition for review within 60 days 
from the service (date of mailing) of this order. Judicial review is pursuant 
to the provisions of ORS 536.07 5. 

Volume 41, page 279 
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T-59J3 RECE VE 
Application for Transfer of Water Right r.iA - 5 

1987 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: 

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ........... ~ .. . ~ ~ 1.. .... ~ ............ .... . 
r;~ . , ( If n ot , give n a m e) 

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..... ftD. ...... . If so, give title of proceedings 
(Yes or No) 

............................... .. ................................................ ..................... ......................... ....... number of certificate ... ..................... ........ . 

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ......... .... . ~ .. ... ........ .. If so, give number 
<'(:} o~No) 

of permit ... .... .. 7ft!. .. ~.~ ·············· · Number of certificate ...... i .. f. .f 7..+. ... . 

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that par t 
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the 
questions on this form. 

4. The source of water is .£ ... ~~a.n?. ..... f<.!.~ ..... .. ........ .. .. .. .. .................. .... .................................... . 

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...... J//(f .. /?.:.~ ...................................................... . 
1\/. S~ $,$IC .i/3 0 9 1¥-

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ... ........... ft. .............. and .............. ft . ... ........... from the .~W 
(N . o r S .) (E . or W .) 

corner of .S!?:.~ ... ~ .. 1- .......... being within theN.~ ¼ .S..&..¼ of Section ...... 'J. .... ... Tp . .. ?.'.?. .. ?.. R. .. 4.:-. .W.. .. W. M., 
(N o . N . or S .) (No. E .· or W .) 

in the county of ... .. ~lt!4. ... ! ............. . The name of the ditch used is ....................................................................... . 

N OTE : A nswer question if the application is for change in point of dive rsion . 

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .~35: ft. ..... S ..... andkk..~.q . ft. ... ~ .... .. from the .W.* 
(N . or S .) (E . or W .) 

corner of .. .. .£.~ .... 1 ....... being within thelV~¼-fWi/4 of Section · · q ···•···•·· Tp . .?.fJl..$. .. . R. ... (ht./. .. W. M. , 
(No. N . or S .) (No. E . or W .) 

in the county of ....... ~ .~ .-:: .......... ... The name of the ditch to be used is ................................. ..... ................... . 

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP •33064-690 



' 
8. The use to which the water is applied is ••••••••••• .Jin.!J{f;;~i;."i:'i,;;:;,~·;: ·M~;.~i~;,i~-;i;."i:·~i~: i····· ················· ··· 

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation : 

Range 
Township E . or W. of 

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List ¼·¼ of Section Number Acres Irrigated 

~s 4-W 1 -1,. I Ne-it;- SWz 4--2-
(.,.( l. ( .$, - L r 

O.~ ( . c ___ .2W...7 , I 

(If more space required, attach separate sheet) 

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .... .'!.~ ................... .. ... ........................................... . 
. , -- (If not owner, explain your interest) 

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five 

t • f ? ~ or more consecu 1ve years o nonuse. . .... ....................... . 
(Yes or No) 

NOTE : Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 i£ application is for change in use or place of use . 

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..... Y.~.~····· ··· 
(An"l,;,r Yes or No) 

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances: 
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT 

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .............. ........ ................................................ ........................ .. ... . 
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies , etc.) 

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: 

Range 
Township E . or W . of 

North or South Willamette Meridia n Section List ~~ - ~{. of Section Number Acres To B e Irrigated 

~$ 41A/ '17 NWi S,vv~ ..s, 0 
1 J 

( If more space required, attach separate sheet) 



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ·--· ------- --- --- --------- --------------- ----- --------·-- -------- ---------- --·---· ----·----- --------- -- ------ -·-------

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ___ ______ __ /(l_ __ :.: __ _/ __ -:-:_ __ _Y.7-------------- ---------------------- -----------

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ____ /D_ _~ -I ~ __ j _g__ __ ___ ____ __ _ 

Remarks ------- -- -------------------- ----------------------- ------------------------- ------------------ ---- ---------------------·------ -------- ----- ---- --- ---- -- --·------------·-- ---·---------

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE 
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF 
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE. 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

I, __ ____ ].~~--IYJ---~------~ -----&~.-~ ---- --~ -/.? ____________ _ , the applicant herein, being 
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water 
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ___ '!}-__~_£,._ day of ----~-----·----·----- , 19 __ /!.7 

~117--~ -- ~tdka'L .. cf~ 
"_ / (Name of applicanrie 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __ f~ day of ~ --- ---- ---- -- --- ---- -- --- -------- ------ ----------- , 19/!}__7 

[Notarial Seal] •. -- ----- ... --- --·········-----···········-···-· -·· · · · ·· · ··- --------········· · -· · -··· 
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON 

. . . JJ,f 2c I 90 
y comm1ss10n expires ----·-- -'/--~----- '/ _______________ ___ __ __ __________ _ 
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June 30, 1987 

Tommy M. and adean E. Smith 
10089 Tiller Trail Highway 
Canyonville, Oregon 97417 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Smith: 

REF.I:. E CE: Files T-5913 and T-5914 

378-3066 

Your Notice of Completion for ater Right Transfers T-5913 and T-5914, for 
changes in place of use and point of diversion of water from South Umpqua 

lver, have been received. 

Surveys will be made at a later date, and Certificates of Water ight Issued 
covering the actual use of water. (In case of irrigation, any lands described in 
the order that have not been irrigated will be automatlcally eliminated from 
the water right.) 

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of th water right in question as 
long as the authorized beneficial use of water ls continued. 

Sincerely, 

SAMUEL • ALLIS N 
Transfer Section 

S A:wpc 

cc: Gary L. Sall, atermaster, istrlct 15 

0331/K 
0616E 
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN 

place of use of water 

point of diversion of water 

use heretofore made of water 

I, 

Under the .Y rms of TRANSFER APPLICATION T -5913 

--/;;n1J1 '/ i/f1J./)~1( SIJl1flf- , USED the water as provided by the 
(prfnt name 

order of the Water Resources Director approving said water right transfer application 

BY October l 198& 

Description of the land on which I use water: H£,L. L> (! &£JS __...._=---'~-----=---=.,..y __,. __________ _ 

(date) 

9163A 

~~z½-~tte~Y. 
{signatutf) Smith Ranch 

(address) 

10089 Tiller Trail Hwy 
Ca,iyonuille, OR 91417 

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 973 10) 



June 22., 198/ 

ommy 1 & 1 adean -· Smith 
lOUS I illcr trail d~hway 
Canyonville, { 'J7 41 / 

:.Jear Ir. and . 1rs. ~rrH th: 

. ~fl.: I:. C : ~iles f-5~13 CA T-5914 

37 -) v 

Endosed are copies of the orders ap rovin your 
pplic tlon 

ater rt •l1t tr , fer 

A ti me to co mplete the transfers is gi en in the ord r . Forr"'ls for rcportm, 
con1pletions are enclosed for your convenience. 

' U I ULD ulV!:. ?A { I 'U ATT::: flv. r 1 • 11 
water right for any portion of the authorized chan e in use or chan 
of use • T carri d out within t 1e tirne allo ed ill be lo t. 

t'he 
lace 

, n extensio of the tirYJe li it can b upon a sho vin tnat 
dili0 ent effort has b en 11 ade to co nplete t e ac-tu l c ange wi tiH11 Me u , 1e 
allow d. 

If you requir c rtified copies of t 1ese orders for Du mes~ urposes, they ill 
be sent upon request. 

i\ urvey .viH be . ade after tti co1.1pletion d t s o det rmine the actual 
ar ount of water used. 

• incercly, 

. ALLI 
ransfer Section 

~{. :w JC 

Enclosun.:s 

cc: 

0331/ 

505t. 

ary L. Ball, term ster, istrkt 15 
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TOWNSHIP $t'J..S .RANGE 4 w ~w.M. SECTION 9 
NE NW SW SE 

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE 
'r-1)1.l 1/7 APPLICA • 

{)LC.II~ TION 
..01-< ;,I{.-,-..- PL< '1'{­

L1Tfll ·LorV.3 IJ.,,r/J/ ,_,, ., .J<'. 1/.,r/t NuMaER 

TOTJI L ACRI AGE IN SUBOI ISION AS SH WN or OOVE~NMEN 

l,,A. ,. L--- ..,. 

o r.s 

PERMIT 
NUMBER 

.J .! .. ' J 

CERTIFI• 
CATE 

NUMBER 

. , 

Pff.>.?/ 1.?o.Z.88 IZ4 z l8 

r .,. . ✓ 

s irs.S., 0,. v.i.7 • .5(,3 

..... ,. • ,u1-
- : NCELED 

I I 14A' I ti I t1?. IP. I i -fl2t2'1__ 

l-!
11

,.;7~~-+-, ..<.:_, ..:.n +;i.,.:;_,n~•-+4' "'-' ·,...-,i-- +----t1- :._-: -+-----4 5' 0 /-f -"-:::.j 3'7~'.7.(' MfC Et.ED 
( SEE BACK OF CARO FOR PLAT OF SECTION ) 

TOWNSHIP ,90..5 RANGE db/w. M. SECTION _9 

NE NW SW SE 

NE NW SW SE 
PERMIT CERT!rl CATE NE NWI SWF-E 

I 
APPLICATION 

NUMBER 

ACREA GE IN LOT OR L EGAL SUB DI VIS IO N AS SHOWN ON GOVERN MEN T PLA T, IF OTHE R TH AN 40 ACRl: S 

I I I NUMBER NUMBER 

fZ 5/037 385/B 4S493 
Cc-.. 

-.5-9786 .I .I- 1~ ·-
J ,. l' - --. ,- I I CAHCEU:D 

Oo,f:l t825'9 4C/~3o Lr t: -
o Z 

b</:_IA-n w,&)~c::: c.u,., 

6CfOlb 

T- ,-';': 7 lr-M•' - ) IN 
r- , "7 I 7'" le.-? ": , , ~) 

, 
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE M IMS 

TO: TRANSFER SECTION, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION 

FROM : WATERMASTER, DISTR 

(signature) 

SUBJECT: Water Right Tra T-5913 for change in GG Use of water 

Co ntains 
Recycled 
Material~ 
tl -125-13 8 7 

In the name ( s) of __ T_o_m-'my><---~-~ ._a_n_d_Na_d_e_a_n_E_. _Sm_,_· t_h ________ _ 

In my opinion (assuming the water right is valid), the proposed change 

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY .wom,D RESULT rn INJURY* to an existing water right. 

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water 

rights because 

The existing right may not be valid because 

Headgate notices ~ HAVE NOT 

serve(s) this right. 

been issued for diversion from the source(s) which 

If for change in point _of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion 

between the authorized and µroposed points of diversion? No 
-~---,------:--------

(yes or no) 

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the 
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the 
diversion works: 

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ... . 

/ (2) WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ... . 

The enclosed copy of th e ,:rans fer application and map (s) is for your records. 

SP•75683-125 



March 9, 1987 

Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith 
100&9 Tiller Trail Highway 
Canyonville, OR 97417 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Smith: 
/ 

REFERENCE: Files T-5913 and T-59llf 

378-3066 

Your two Water Right Transfer Applications for approval of a changes in 
place of use and point of diversion of water from South Umpqua River, 
together with supporting data and fees in the amount of $196, were received 

. on March 5, 1987. Our Receipts 51643 and 51644 are enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the \vatermaster for his usual report 
regarding the proposed changes. 

When examination of the applications and supporting data has been 
completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring your further 
attention prior to consideration of the applications for approval. 

Please refer any correspondence to Files T-5913 and 5914. 

Sincerely, 

SAl\iUEL R. ALLISON 
Transfer Section 
SRA:wpc 

cc: Gary L. Ball, Watermaster, District 15 

enclosure 

0331/A 
9158D 



378-3066 

, rch 10, 1987 

ith 

Efi2 .... , c-, ·il 69016 

Your A lication 6901 escribin0 t e pro;)Osed use of O. 5 cubic foot of 
,ater per second from the o th Umpqu iver f r th irrigation of 32.4 
cres, to ether ith th-- four rints of a map nd I g l de cription of the 

property, has been revieweci. 

ie to the olicy st t ent d pte<l y he eview o, rd (now 
the V ter esourc s Ccmrnission) the permit tnat , ay be issued approvinn 
your p lie tion will rovide for the use of wat r for irri0 ation durin the 
irrigation season of each year, out ill f,Jr~her limit the use duri;i0 the period 
July 15 t rough Septemb r 30 of ch year to t e irrigation of 
noncommerci l , rden not to exc ed one-half er in are 

o r p lication ppe rs to b in I~r per form. owe er, we.:: 
action on lhe application endin co pletion of m tters re ruing your 
propos tr nsfers s descri ed in ·r nsfer plic. tions .21..Ll. nd )914. 1f 
the tr nsf r • re approved s propo ed, your Application u':1u 16 will then 
,>l c d ith t e rou to be c nsider d for approv l. 

Sine rely, 

miner 



•· 

Orde r No . 61195 

rF 8 2 6 1987 
EXHIB IT "A" 

Be ginning at a point 30 chains East of the Nort hwe st corner f.1.Ll.R - 5 19871! 
of Donat ion Land Claim No . 44, Section 8, Town sh i p 30 South, 
Range 4 We st, Willamette Meridian, Douglas Coun ty , Oregon, WATER RESOURCES 
and running thence East to i nte rsection of north e rn boundary SALEM.OREGO 
of said claim with the mi dd l e of channel of South Umpqua River; 
thence i n a Southeasterl y direction along the midd l e o f said 
c han nel to the Southeast corner of Section 9, said township 
and r ange ; thence West 8 0 cha i n s to the Southwest cor n e r of 
sa i d Section 9; thence Sou t h 20 chains; thence West 10 chains; 
thence North 60 chains to the place of beginning . Also, the 
North half of the Northwe st quarter of Section 1 6 , Township 30 
South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, 
Oregon. 

Exc e pting therefrom the following: Beginning at a point 20 
cha i ns North and 2.99 chains East from the quarter s e ction 
corner between Sections 9 and 16, Township 30 South, Range 4 
Wes t , Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon ; t h ence 
North 9°30 1 East 12.40 chains to the center of South Umpqua 
River; thence following center of South Umpqua River upstream, 
So uth 59°45 1 East 14.04 chains; thence South 9°30 1

• West 25,70 
chains to the line between Sections 9 and 16; thence West with 
sect i on line, 12.03 chains; thence North 9°30 1 East 20 . 27 
chains to the place of beginning. 

Al s o e xcepting, beginning at section corner commo n to Sections 
8, 9, 16 and 17, Township 30 South, Range 4 \·Jest, Willamette 
Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon; thence South 89°59 1

' West 660 
fe e t; thence North 2511.4 feet to the center of South Umpqua 
Ri ver; thence following center of said river, North 74°05 1

• East 
297 . 9 fe e t, North 72°58 1 East 479.7 feet and South 89°51 ~ East 
25.9 feet; thence South 0°20 1 West 2729.2 feet· thence South 
89°59' West 16.5 feet to the place of beginnin~. 

~i 0
7&-lt. ~ n...,, 4 ; 0 v' nn' nu At t.ho fiOllt:hwc., 11t corner of Donation L and 

Mc~im o. , Townohip 30 South, Hlrnge 4 West, Willamette 
dian, Do~glas County, Oregon; thence South 44°56' East 19 2 4 8 

feet t~ section corner common to sections 9 10 15 and 16 · d· 
township a nd • d . ' , , sai 
the nce North~;~~;: ~=~t ~~~~t8b~inf inl the hSouth U~pqua _River; 
b t s • • ee a ong t e section line 

e wee n e ctions 9 and 16; thenc e North 10°39 1 East 1706 6 f e e t 
~o cente r of South Umpqua River; thence South 59°45 1 East 427 4 
Lee~ ~is~re am of South Umpqua River to West line of Donat i on • 

an aim No. 47; thence South 100 feet to place of b e g inning . 

- l -



Also, e xcepting, beginning a t an i ron bolt which bea rs North 
1°44' Ea st 256 1.6 feet and Eas t 1 6 .5 feet from the sec ti o n 
corner common to Sections 8, 9 , 16 and 17, Townshi p 30 So uth , 
Range 4 West , Willamette Mer i dian , Douglas County, Or egon ; 
thenc e No rth 77°47' East 284. 8 fee t; thence South 77 ° 51 ' East 
355.5 feet ; thence South 1°4 4 ' Wes t 664.6 feet; thenc e North 
88°16' West 626 feet to a po int 16 .5 feet East of the s ection 
line betwee n Sections 8 and 9; thence North 1°44' East 66Q .2 
feet to the place of beginning . 

Also, excepting, beginning at a poin t which is South 89°58' 
West 39 . 22 feet and North 9° 30' East 1124.2 feet of the quar ter 
section corner between Sections 9 a nd 16, Township 30 South , 
Range 4 West, Willamette Mer idian , Douglas County, Oregon ; 
thenc e North 87°28' West 313. l f eet to a 2 inch iron pipe ; thence 
North 9°30' East 1188.0 feet to the center of the South Umpqua 
River; thence South 59°45' Ea st along centerline of said river 
to a point from which the point of beginning bears South 9° 30' 
West; thence South 9°30' West 1035.0 feet to the place of 
beginning, all in Douglas County, Oregon. 

Also excepting, beginning at the quarter corner on the South 
line of Section 9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, Willamette 
Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon , said corner being marked by 
a 1 1/4 inch iron bar; thence North 3°15' East 213.5 feet along 
the North and South center line of Section 9 to a 1 inch iron 
pipe; thence North 9°55' East 911.8 feet following fence line to 
a 1 inch iron pipe; thence South 87°28' East 55.6 feet; thence 
South 9°30' West 1124.2 feet to an iron pipe on the south line of 
Section 9; thence South 89°58' West 39.2 feet to the place of 
beginning. 

Also excepting, beginning at an iron pipe in the south right of 
way line of Canyonville-Trail Sta te Secondary Highway No . 227, 
from which the quarter corner between Sections 9 and .16 , Township 
30 South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas Coun ty, 
Oregon, bears South 1°58' West 2074.6 feet; thence South 9°30' 
West 259.0 feet along the property line between the properties of 
Frank Brown and C. D. Farmer; thence North 59°45' West 8.0 feet 
parallel to above mentioned right of way line; thence North 9°30' 
East 259.0 feet parallel to said property line to said right of 
way line; thence South 59°45' East along said right of way line 
to the place of beginning in the Northeast quarter of the South­
west quarter of Section 9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, 
Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon. 

Also excepting, beginning at the corner of Sections 8, 9, 17 and 
16, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas 
County, Oregon, said point being the Northeast corner of Lot 1, 
Section 17; thence South 89°59' West 660 feet along the North 
line of said Lot 1 to the west line of the East half of Lot l; 
thence South 1320 feet along said west line to an iron pipe on 

- 2 -



Exhibit "A" 
Continued 

the South line of Lot l; thence Eas t o n the South line of 
Lot 1, 595. 3 fee t to an iron pipe ; t h e nce North 3°30' East 
1322.6 feet to a n iron pipe on t he sec tion line betwee n 
Sections 9 a nd 16 , Township 30 South, Ra n ge 4 West, Wil lamette 
Meridian, Doug l a s County, Oregon; t he nce West along sa id 
section line 1 6 feet to the place o f beginning. 

STATE OF OREGON ) 
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) SS. 

L DORIS L. WADSWORTH, COUtfTY CLERK 
AND RECORDER OF CONVEYANCES, IN AND FOR 
SAID COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE 
WITHIN INSTRUMENT WAS RECORDED THIS DAY: 

1985 JUL 3 I PH 12= 2 li 
I • r• I • 

1J l l 1 .1 : •~ '... l \,, :, ., J ,; .. , . , , : 

ooeGL!1S C0U~{':'i s~ : ?K 

BY___.__./(}1,J._./7 ~1r1~1---'+-'-'ctf._..._f~--------,.. 

No. ___ 
0

_EPJ...__! FEE;{ooq/v 
DOUGLAS COUNTY OFFICIAL 2KORDS 



r.1.l\R - 5 1987 

WATER RESOURCES Dl=l'T. l~E n 2 G 1987 
SALEM, OREGON - tJ ., 

Application for Transfer of Water High JATER REsou c~s ~PT. 
SALE ,1. 0 .. ~60 

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: 

1, .............................. J.9~ .. ~.~ ... ~4 .. :r:-!~1~~ .. ~ .• .... ~rn.i.~1-1: ........................................................................ .... ............... . 
(N ame of applicant ) 

of ............ ~99.~~ ... ?)J~.~t .. ?;t?.t~.~!:'. .. ~ .g~~?Y ...................................... ........... , ............. 9.?~Y~!)Yj.P .~ ............................. , 
(Mailing address) (City) 

State of .......... ()!:"~8?:1: .................... , ... ~?.~~.!. ........ , (?_()~)~.?.?.::}?..!~., do hereby make application for change 
(Zip C ode) (Phone number) 

.. ~r1 ... r~.8:~~ ... ?.~ .. ~8.~ ... ~1 .. P.~~.r1~ ... ~~ .. ~.~Y~t~.i .~I?: .................. .. ............................................................................................. . 
(In point of diversion ; place of use; use h er etofor e m ade of th e water) 

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ................. ~.~ ... F.~~ .. ~~?~ ... ............ ............. .. .. .......................... . 
(If not, give name) 

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ....... ~9. ......... If so, give ti tle of proceedings 
(Yes or No ) 

................... ...................................... .... .. ..... .... .................... .. ........................................ number of certificate ..... .... .... .... ............... . 

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ....... .. .¥~.~ ·············· ·· · ···· · · · If so, give number 
(Yes or No) 

of permit .. ..?.?.~.?..J .. :?.Q~.~~········• Number of certificate .. ~.4-~-7.4- .. /.)A~J~ 

NOTE : If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part 
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the 
questions on this form. 

4. The source of water is ..... .. .......... §.~~t._t .. ~P.9.~? .. . ?.-~Y.~~ · ······ · · ····· ·· ··· · ············ ··· ················· ··· ······ ·········· ·· ··········· · 

5. What is the date of priority of your wat&~iYs~t,?E ~.1.~.;5~.-:-:1t.-~r11.A::J7.::-.5-1 .................. .............. sii ... .. 

6. The authorized point5of diversion is lofated ... 2'.3.~ .... ft. .... ~........ nd .. 2.2(?Q .. ft .. .. E.! ....... from the .W:\. .... . 
NW~ SE\ (N. o r S.) (E . or W.) 

corner of ........ ~E:<;.~ .. -9 .......... being within the .~ .. .. ¼ ... $.W ... ¼ of Section ...... 9. ....... Tp .... 3.0.$ ...... R. ... AW ....... W. M. , 
(No. N. or S .) (No. E .· or W .) 

in the county of ........... }~~gJ?.!?................ The name of the ditch used is ........................................... ........................... . 

NOTE : A nswer question if th e application is for ch a nge in point of diver si n . 

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ... ?)~ ..... ft. ......... $ .•.. and .. 22.9.0... t ... ~ .• ........ from the .Wt .. .. . 
(N. or S .) (E. or W .) 

corner of ..... ~.~~·~···~··· ········ being within the .~ .. ¼ .. ~¥..¼ of Section .... ~ ...... .. .. Tp .......... $ .... R. ... AW ....... W. M. , 
(No. N . r S.) (No. E . o r W.) 

in the county of ....... ......... J?.<:~g~~S.............. The name of the ditch to be used is ... .. .. .. ................. ....................... : ...... . 

Form 690-4· 0 1•77 SP•33064-690 



>ermit 
f20288 

) 

) 
) 
) 

ermit) 
7666) 

) 

8. The use to which the water is applied is ..................... ~!:'!.~g_<:1:~j.<?.~ ..................................... ................................ . 
(Irrigation , Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc. ) 

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation : 

Range 
Township E. or W. of 

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List ¼-¼ of Section Number Acres Irrigated 

30S 4W 9 NE\SW\ 8.0 

30S 4W 9 SE\SW\ 2.6 

10.6 

30S 4W 9 NE\SW\ 4.2 

30S 4W 9 SE\SW\ 0.8 

5 .0 
(If more space required, attach separate sheet) 

15.6 Ac. Total 

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ........ td~ .......................................................... . tf (Ii not owner, explain y our interest) 

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five 

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... .. ~ ......... . 
(Yes or No) 

NOTE : Answer questions 11 , 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use. 

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...... l-{?eLt .. 
(Ans.:;;i;l .. Yes or No) 

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances: 
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD B Y AMOUNT 

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ................ t .~~j.8~.~t~? ........................................................... . 
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, e tc .) 

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: 

Range 
Township E . or W. of 

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List ~~ - ~~ of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated 

30S 4W 9 NW\SW\ 5 .0 (permit 117666) 

30S 4W 9 NE\SW\ 10.2 ) 
) Penni t 1tZU288 

30S 4W 9 NW\SW\ 0.4 ) 

(If more space required, attach separate sheet) 



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..... t.o ... i:i;-r.igate. .. differ.enLlands .. .and.._t_o .. clean .. up .......... . 

.......... ~~~ .. !:.'::~.?.~A .. ~?. ... ~.~~ ... ~~.Y~~~~.?.~ .. P?.~~·~···r~~ ... r.~.~j~ .. P7?.~?.~ ...... (I?.tY~~!3J~~ .. P9.~t .. P~.~ .. :t?.~~ .. t .r1 ....... . 

use continually for all lands) 
········· · ·-······-· ·· ······· ······ · ·- · ··········· · · · · ···-······· ·-······························------------··-·······-·--···············--·· · ······-------·---···----- · --------··········· · ·· ········--···--------

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ........ .9.C.~.?.~~.} ., .. } .9-~.?. ...... ........................................ . 

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ........ q.<?:~<?.~~F.} ., .. }9-~.?. ..... . 

Remarks ............................................... ..................... ... .................... ............................................................ ... ........................... .. . 

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE 
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF 
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE. 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

I, ... 0..~l:J/.J~ .... /l.li .... / ... //ad.l!.a..A..~L.d~L .................. , the applicant herein, being 
first duly sworn, depo~ and say that I~ave read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water 
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this . jf_ . day of 1~r···· ·• 19 .. .17 

~ ~-.a .. ~ -:.~ .. //4£(/.a;A, ... c;~~ 
~ ·of appli({f_i.\ '--

Subscribed and sworn to before me this/[ .. .... day o; ..... ?~··············· .. • ........ , 19 .. /7 
• v'::,~~ ') - ' 

[Notarial Seal] .C'?c!: ...... .......... ........ : .. ~~;;··· 

My commission expires ..... ~ .. c/..-:. .. 7.J! .. ..... ................. . 



• 
. . 
. . . Water Resources Department 

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

February 26, 1987 

Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith 
10089 Tiller Trailer Highway 
Canvyonville, OR 97417 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Smith: 

REFERENCE: Water Right Transfer 

PHONE 378-3066 

Your application for changes in place of use and point of diversion 
can not be filed as submitted. Each water right to be transferred 
must be on a separate application, so two applications are needed. 

The application, supporting data and check for $121 are enclosed. 
I am also enclosing two blank forms for your use. You can use the 
same map, as long as the irrigated lands and points of diversion 
are clearly shown. Please include a copy of the deed showing you 
as owners of the property involved. 

The fee for changes in place of use and point of diversion for 
the right under Certificate 24474 will be $115 . The fee for just 
a change in place of use under Certificate 24218 will be $81. 

Sincerely, 

/~£~ 
SAMUEL R. ALLISON 
Transfer Section 

SRA: l gc 

Enclosure 

cc: Gary L. Ball, Watermaster, District 15 



IT '.~ ~2 G 1987 

Application for Transfer of Water Right.'ii.-i~R r::::soL.! .~e::: . .:: [;~!' r· 
S.".L(:~J , C~?~~(:!t J~ 

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: 

I , ··· ······ ······ ···············J~.}1.~ ... ~<::l .. ~?.4.~~ .. ~--.-.. ?.~-t.th ....................................................... .. .................................. . 
(Name of applicant) 

of ...... ...... ~QQ?.~ ... ?)JJ.~!:" ... ';i;!:"~~J.~t .. ~ .8!?-~?.Y. .. ........................................ ....... , ............. ~?.!.1Y~~Yt.g .~·····························, 
(Ma lling address) (City) 

State of ... .... ... 9.!:"~8~?. ............. .. ..... , ... ~?.~~.?. ......... , (~_Q~)~.?.?.:-:}?..t}, do hereby make application for change 
(Zip Code) (Phone n umber) 

.. i.~ .. J?.~.~~~ .. ~.~ .. ~~ ... ~~ .. J?.~~~ ... ~%. .. ci.~.Y~.~~.~.~!.1: ........... ... ................ .................................. .............. ... ................ ....... ...... .. . . 
(In point of diversion; place of use; use here tofore made of the wate r) 

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? W. Frank Brown 
(If not, give name ) 

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..... . P9 .......... If so, give title of proceedings 
(Yes or No) 

····· ····························· ·· ·· ··· ···· ··· ····· ··· ···· ·•··············· ···· ········ ··········· ······ ·······.······ ··········· ···• number of certificate ............... .... .. .. .. ....... . 

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ......... .-X~.~ ····· ···· ············ ··· If so, give number 
(Yes or No ) 

of permit .. ..?.~?.?. .. /. .. ?.9.~~~······ ·· · Number of certificate .J~~?.~ .. /..:?A~J~ 

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part 
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the 
questions on this form. 

4. The source of water is .. .. ... .......... ~.()~.~0 .. Yrr.i.pg':1?. ... ~~Y.~_1'.' ............... .. ............... ...... ............ ............. ... .. .... ........... . 

5. What is the date of priority of your wat&~:f~~t,?E~·~};5~·-::It?-.r1cl .. A:-:-.l.7.-::n ... ···························sw···--· 

6. The authorized point~of diversion is lofated ... ?.3.5. ... . ft. .. .. ? .! . ..... and .. 2.2.f?O. .. ft . ... E .•...... from the .W.¼. ... . . 
NW'4 SE\ (N. or S . ) CE . or W .) 

corner of ...... .. ~~~.'. .... 9 .... ... ... being within the .~ .... ¼ ... ~ ... ¼ of Section ...... 9. ........ Tp . .. JO.$ ...... R. ... .4W ..... W. M., 
(No . N . or S . ) (No . E .· or W . l 

in the county of .. ........... ~_u.gJ~? ... .. .......... . The name of the ditch used is ........ ... ........ .. ............. ....... ..................... ........ . 

NOTE : Answer question if the application is f or change in poin t of diversion . 

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ... ?J.5-.. ... ft .. ........ S..• .. and .. 2.2.90 ... ft. ... E. .•....... from the Wt ... . . 
(N. or S .) (E . or W.) 

corner of ..... ~.~~·~···~·-··•···· ·· being within the .~ .. ¼ .. ?~. ¼ of Section .. .. ~ ... ... .. .. Tp ... .... 3.0$ .. .. R. ... .4-W ... .. .. W. M., 
(No. N . or S . ) (No . E . or W .) 

in the county of ... .......... ... ~~g~~·~ ······· •·• ·· • The name of the ditch to be used is .... .................... ................................. . 
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) 
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) 
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) 

8. The use to which the water is applied is ... ......... ...... . Jr.~~g_~~j..<?.~ ... ......... ....... ....... .... ... ....... .... ... ........... ..... ...... . 
(Irrigation. Mining, Pow er, Manufacturing , etc .) 

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: 

Range 
Township E. or W. of 

North or &,uth Willamette Meridian Section List ¼•¼ of Section Number Acre,, Irrigated 

30S 4W 9 NE\SW\ 8.0 

30S 4W 9 SE\SW\ 2. 6 

10.6 

30S 4W 9 NE\SW\ 4.2 

30S 4W 9 SE\SW\ 0.8 

5 .o 
( If more space required , a ttach separate sheet) 

15.6 Ac . Total 

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ........ {4t<i.J. .......................................................... . J' ( If not ow ne r, explain your inte res t) 

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five 

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ..... ~ ...... .. . . 
(Ye s or No l 

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use . 

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...... U.e . .tJ....✓. .. 
(Ans.;;i/Yes or No) 

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances: 
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT 

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ................ f .~r.j..8~.~} ~.1: .............. ............. ...... .......................... . 
(Irrigation , power , mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.) 

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation : 

R ange 
Township E . or W . of 

North or South Wil lamette M er id ian Section L ist ~~ - ~~ of Section Number A cres To B e Irriga ted 

30S 4W 9 NW\SW\ 5 .0 (permit 117666) 

30S 4W 9 NE\SW\ 10.2 ) 
) Fermi t 1/l.UlJitl 

30S 4W 9 NW\SW\ 0.4 ) 

(If more space required , a ttach separate sheet) 



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..... t.o .. irr.igat.e .. d.iffer.ent .. lands .. and .. t .a .. clean .. up ... ... ... . 

.......... ~~.~ .. !:".~~.?.~~ .. ~?. ... ~.~~ ... ~.Y~!.~~.<?.~ ... ~ .~~·~··· t<?.~ ... ~.~.~!: .. /!.1.?.~~.~ ...... (P.~Y~~~J()~ .. J?.<?.~!: .. ~.~ .. ~~ .. t .I) ..... .. . 

·········~~~ .. ~.?.~.~~~.~~Y. .. t?.~ ... ~~~.J.~~~.~!.. ................................................................ ................................................................. . 

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .. ..... . g~~~.~!..}., .. } .9.~.?. ....... ..... ..... ............... .......... .... . 

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ....... 9.<?:~~?.~~.}_,._).9.~.~······ 

Remarks .... ...... ............... ......... .......... ...... ... ........ .... .. .. .............. ... ...... .... ...... .. .... .... ........... ... ... ............................. ........ ... .............. . 

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE 
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF 
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE. 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

first !~i;;:!c::!':;:'il~J(;; ~;i{~~~:::it~ii~~~,:r.ii~g • ; ~~1i:at!:n al~;i~::~s~:;e~~• !:~:; 
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ... J[ .. day of 1~r·· .. , 19 .. [7 

I....., .. ...,. i ~-, I , ~ 
3=.•k. ~ ✓ .& .. ~-2..·: .. /;atlr:a:~1. ............. .).#;:p_« ?;(__ 

_ __..,....- <rf~;;f~-of a pplt antl 

Subscribed and sworn to Qefore me this/[ ... .. . day of ..... ?'~·········· ······· ··· ······ ··· ··: 19 .. t.7 
L,b ~)?, ) - . 

[Nota,ial Seal] .E~ ........................ . '. ...... ~~;;··· 

My commission expires .... Y.::. .. c/..-:--. .. 7..?.. .... ... ... .... ..... ..... . 



Orde r No. 61195 

EXHIBIT "A" 
\f.'/:... 1~~- r-·~7( ..... ! :-, .- ~ 7: r ·:.-r>T 

. SAL. '.:1'-1 , OF.i:GOf,l 

Beginning at a point 30 chains East of the Northwe st corner 
of Donation Land Claim No. 44, Section 8, Township 30 South, 
Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon~ 
and running thence East to intersection of northern boundary 
of said claim with the middle of channel of South Umpqua River; 
thence in a Southeasterly direction along the middle of said 
channel to the Southeast corner of Section 9, said township 
and range; thence West 80 chains to the Southwest corner of 
said Section 9; thence South 20 chains; thence West 10 chains; 
thence North 60 chains to the place of beginning. Also, the 
North half of the Northwest quarter of Section 16, Township 30 
South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, 
Oregon. 

Excepting therefrom the following: Beginning at a point 20 
chains North and 2.95 chains East from the quarter section 
corner between Sections 9 and 16, Township 30 South, Range 4 
West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon; thence 
North 9°30 1 East 12.40 chains to the center of South Umpqua 
River; thence following center of South Umpqua River upstream, 
South 59°45 1 East 14.04 chains; thence South 9°30 1

• West 25,70 
chains to the line between Sections 9 and 16; thence West with 
section line, 12.03 chains; thence North 9°30 1 East 20.27 
chains to the place of beginning. 

Also excepting, beginning at section corner common to Sections 
8, 9, 16 and 17, Township 30 South, Range 4 i·Jest, Willamette 
Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon; thence South 89°59" West 660 
feet; thence North 2511.4 feet to the center of South Umpqua 
River; thence following center of said river, North 7 4 ° O 5 1

• East 
297.9 feet, North 72°58 1 East 479.7 feet and South 89°51 1

• East 
25.9 feet; thence South 0°20 1 West 2729.2 feet· thence South 
89°59' West 16.5 feet to the place of beginnin~. 

~l~i~t.~~V • 4 ~c:tQ ~nn i n~i At t:ha :,011U1wa ut corner of Donation Land 
M idi • ' owno P JO South, Hnnge 4 West, Willamette 
fer nn, Do~glas County, Oregon; thence South 44°56 1 East 1924 8 
eet to section corner common t s t· 9 • 

township and range said· . 0 
. ec :-0 ns , l O, 15 and 16, said 

thence North 39053: West ~~~~t8befing in the South Umpqua River; 
betw · • eet along the section line 
t een Sections 9 and 16; thence North 10°39 1 East 1706 6 feet 

o center of South Ump R' • f t qua iver; thence South 59°45' East 427 4 
L=~d ~r:1~e~: o!7~outh Umpqua River to West line of Donation • 

• , thence South 100 feet to place of beginning. 
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Also, excep ting, beginning a t an i ron bolt which bea rs North 
1°44' Eas t 2561.6 feet and East 1 6 .5 feet from the section 
corner common to Sections 8, 9 , 1 6 and 17, Township 30 South, 
Range 4 West, Willamette Mer idian , Douglas County, Oregon ; 
thence North 77°47' East 284.8 fee t; thence South 77°51' Ea st 
355.5 feet; thence South 1°4 4 ' 1ves t 664.6 feet; thence Nor t h 
88°16' West 626 feet to a point 16.5 feet East of the s e c tion 
line be tween Sections 8 and 9 ; t h e nce North 1°44' East 66Q.2 
feet to the place of beginning . 

Also, e xcepting, beginning at a point which is South 89 °58' 
West 39.22 feet and North 9°30' East 1124.2 feet of th e quarter 
section corner between Sections 9 and 16, Township 30 South, 
Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon; 
thence North 87°28' West 313.l feet to a 2 inch iron pipe; thence 
North 9°30' East 1188.0 feet to the center of the South Umpqua 
River; thence South 59°45' Ea s t along centerline of said river 
to a point from which the point of beginning bears South 9°30' 
West; thence South 9°30' West 1035.0 feet to the place of 
beginning, all in Douglas County, Oregon. 

Also excepting, beginning at the quarter corner on the South 
line of Section 9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, Willamette 
Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, said corner being marked by 
a 1 1/4 inch iron bar; thence North 3°15' East 213.5 feet along 
the North and South center line of Section 9 to a 1 inch i ron 
pipe; thence North 9°55' East 911.8 feet following fence line to 
a 1 inch iron pipe; thence South 87°28' East 55.6 feet; thence 
South 9°30' West 1124.2 feet to an iron pipe on the south line of 
Section 9; thence South 89°58' West 39.2 feet to the place of 
beginning. 

Also e xcepting, beginning at an iron pipe in the south r ight of 
way line of Canyonville-Trail State Secondary Highway No. 227, 
from which the quarter corner between Sections 9 and 16, Township 
30 South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas Co unty, 
Oregon, bears South 1°58' West 2074.6 feet; thence South 9°30' 
West 259.0 feet along the property line between the properties of 
Frank Brown and C. D. Farmer; thence North 59°45' West 8.0 feet 
parallel to above mentioned right of way line; thence North 9°30' 
East 259.0 feet parallel to said property line to said right of 
way line; thence South 59°45 1 East along said right of way line 
to th e p lace of beginning in the Northeast quarter of t he South­
west qua rter of Section 9, Township 30 South, Range 4 We st, 
Willame tte Meridjan, Douglas County, Oregon. 

Also exc e pting, beginning at the corner of Sections 8, 9 , 17 and 
16, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridi a n, Douglas 
County, Oregon, said point being the Northeast corner o f Lot 1, 
Sect i on 17; thence South 89°59' West 660 feet along th e North 
line o f s aid Lot 1 to the west line of the East half of Lo t l; 
thenc e South 1320 feet along said west line to an iro n p ipe on 
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Exhibit "A" 
Continued 

the South line of Lot l; thence East on the South line of 
Lot 1, 595.3 feet to an iron pipe; thence North 3°30' Ea s t 
1322.6 feet to an iron pipe on the section line between 
Sections 9 and 16, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, Willamette 
Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon; thence West along said 
section line 16 feet to the place of beginning. 

ST ATE OF OREGON ) 
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) SS. 

L DORIS L. WADSWORTH, COUITTY CLERK 
AND RECORDER OF CONVEYANCES, IN AND FOR 
SAID COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE 
WITHIN INSTRUMENT WAS RECORDED THIS DAY: 

1985 JUL 3 I HI 12= 2 l1 

BY___.__.//(lJ~/7 r\!?~~~f~_...__ 
DfPU {:--~ ;1;\ /) l 

No. ____ ,.,.__ FEE~ 

DOUGLAS COUNTY OFFICIAL ££CORDS 




